
November 30th, 2018

Notice Of Meeting

You are requested to attend the Council meeting to be held on Monday, 3rd December 2018 at
6:30 pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire Civic Centre.



Agenda

 Christmas Dinner will be served in the Commedagh Room
from 5.30pm prior to the Council Meeting at 6.30pm

1.0  Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks

2.0  Declarations of Interest

3.0  Action Sheet arising from Council Meeting held on 5
November 2018

Council-05112018.pdf Page 1

Council Minutes For Adoption and Signing

4.0  Minutes of Council Meeting held on 5 November 2018
Council_Minutes_05-11-2018.pdf Page 3

5.0  Minutes of Special Council Meeting held on 22 October 2018
Special Council 22 October 2018.pdf Page 15

6.0  Minutes of Special Council Meeting held on 29 October 2018
Special Council-29102018.pdf Page 33

Committee Minutes for Consideration and Adoption 

7.0  Minutes of Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee
Meeting held on 12 November 2018

Enterprise_Regeneration_and_Tourism_Committee_Minutes_12-11-2018.pdf Page 37

8.0  Minutes of Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee Meeting
held on 15 November 2018

SPR-15112018.pdf Page 49

9.0  Minutes of Active and Healthy Communities Committee
Meeting held on 19 November 2018

Active_and_Healthy_Communities_Minutes_ 19_11_2018.pdf Page 57



10.0  Minutes of Regulatory and Technical Services Committee
Meeting held on 21 November 2018

Regulatory_and_Technical_Services_Committee_20-11-2018.pdf Page 70

Correspondence and Conferences

11.0  Correspondence received from Kensington Palace regarding
invitation to Duke and Duchess of Sussex to visit Newry,
Mourne and Down District

kensington palace.pdf Not included

12.0  Replies received in relation to Council's motion on citizens'
rights post Brexit

a. Correspondence from Il Presidente of EU Parliament

b. Correspondence from Department for Exiting the European Union

Antonio Tajani.pdf Page 77

Robin Walker.pdf Page 78

Consultation Documents

13.0  Consultation on Seasonal Clock Changes
Draft response to Irish Government Department of Justice and Equality
consultation on Seasonal Clock Changes for considerat.pdf

Page 80

Seasonal Clock Changes.pdf Page 86

Notices of Motion

14.0  Notice of Motion - Housing Symposium

Notice of Motion received in the names of Councillors Savage, Devlin, Casey, Clarke, Hyland, Taylor,
Walker and McMurray

"Against the backdrop of a growing social housing crisis in Newry city and across the district, this Council
agrees to hold a major Housing Symposium in Newry in early 2019. All stakeholders within the housing
sector and associated support service providers will be invited to attend this event which will have the aim
of providing opportunities for collaboration to provide short, medium and long term solutions to tackle the
housing crisis in Newry and across the district."

15.0  Notice of Motion - Request to create post Brexit UK Sovereign
Wealth Fund



Notice of Motion received in the names of Councillors Reilly and Hanna

"That this Council requests the UK Government to create a post Brexit United Kingdom Sovereign Wealth
fund that would receive the same level of payments that the UK would have paid to the EU if still a member
of the European Union."

16.0  Notice of Motion - Restoration of Ulster Way from Killyleagh to
Strangford via Downpatrick

Notice of Motion received in the names of Councillors Enright and Walker

"The loss of the Ulster Way section from Killyleagh to Downpatrick and hence to Strangford was a huge
blow to East Down in 1989. Since then Council staff have promised to re-assert off-load links to recreate
these vital routes but it has not been prioritised.
 
Council resolves that this work now needs to be prioritised on a cross departmental plan to have any hope
of success within a reasonable timescale;
 
- The Policy and Resources department and their legal team need to ensure off-road links are restored,
enforced and maintained. Or that necessary section 12 declarations under the Countryside Order are put in
place.
- The Active and Healthy department needs to target key routes for community trails between Kilclief,
Strangford, Saul, Killyleagh and Downpatrick to ensure we have an off-road network that is worthy of being
adopted as a way-marked trail.
- The Enterprise Regeneration and Tourism Department needs to strategically link up these community
trails to way-marked trails on a regional basis. We will need to apply to have this section of the Lecale Way
recognised once again as part of the Ulster Way all the way to Killyleagh around the Southern banks of
Strangford Lough and across the Quoile."
 



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Gerard Byrne gerard.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Edel Cosgrove edel.cosgrove@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Ms Alice Curran alice.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Mr Eoin Devlin eoin.devlin@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Dinsmore liam.dinsmore@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Mr Kieran Gordon kieran.gordon@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Mr Conor Haughey conor.haughey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Mrs Janine Hillen janine.hillen@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Howell roisin.howell@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Mr Colum Jackson colum.jackson@nmandd.org

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@nmandd.org

Mrs Sheila Kieran sheila.kieran@nmandd.org

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Mrs Regina Mackin regina.mackin@nmandd.org

Briege Magill briege.magill@nmandd.org

Mr Conor Mallon conor.mallon@nmandd.org

Mr Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk



Colette McAteer colette.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Jonathan McGilly jonathan.mcgilly@nmandd.org

Patricia McKeever patricia.mckeever@nmandd.org

Cllr Oksana McMahon oksana.mcmahon@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@nmandd.org

Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk

Mr Ken Montgomery ken.montgomery@nmandd.org

Mr Roland Moore roland.moore@nmandd.org

Ms Carmel Morgan carmel.morgan@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Mr Fearghal O'Connor fearghal.o'connor@nmandd.org

Mr Andy Patterson andrew.patterson@nmandd.org

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Rice john.rice@nmandd.org

Ms Alison Robb Alison.Robb@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Savage michael.savage@nmandd.org

Mr Kevin Scullion kevin.scullion@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Donna Starkey donna.starkey@nmandd.org

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@nmandd.org

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Central Support Unit central.support@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@nmandd.org
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